Johns Hopkins (11-2, 6-0 CC) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (3-11, 1-5 CC)
10/14/2009 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

Date: 10/14/2009 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Tylus Fild Johns Hopkins of 3
Officials: Referee, Paul Koba Asst. Referee, Vince Cecco Richard Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0
Olsen
Johns Hopkins 3 Franklin & Marshall 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 00 Kristen Redsun 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Katie Golding 0 0O 0 O 90
D 2 Jenn Paulucci 1 0O 0 O 45 D 3 Holly Lagasse 0 0O 0 O 90
F 3 Allie Zazzali 2 1 0 1 45 M 5 Christine Madonia 0 0O 0 O 82
D 5 Sarah Gieszl 0 0O 0 O 45 D 7 Hannah Savage 0 0O 0 O 30
M 12 Natalie Held 0 0 0 O 45 D 9 Henley Siegrist 0 0 0 O 90
M 14 Sara Tankard 0 0O 0 O 28 M 13 Meaghan Mancini 0 0O 0 O 74
D 20 Pam Kopfensteiner 0 0O 0 O 23 D 14 Jenny Jones 1 1 0 O 77
D 23 Jessica Hnatiuk 1 1 1 0 45 D 16 Bailey Huber 0 0O 0 O 90
M 24 Sarah Roeder 1 1 0 O 45 M 19 Jen Korngut 1 0O 0 O 78
M 26 Erica Suter 4 2 2 0 45 F 28 Shelby Cummins 0 0 0 O 73
F 27 Caitlin Moore 1 0O 0 O 45 D 29 Amy Chabitnoy 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
1 Meredith Maguire 0 0O 0 O 0 2 Emily Noto 0 0O 0 O 12
Laura Moody 0 0O 0 O 62 4 Carley Nicholson 0 0O 0 O 67
8 Sasha Reyes-Guerra 1 0O 0 O 45 6 Hayley Steffen 0 0O 0 O 16
10 Leslie O'Brien 2 1 0 O 45 18 Sarah McGahran 0 0 0 O 32
11 Claire Pelura 0 0O 0 O 45 Totals 2 1 0 0 991
16 Taylor Schulte 2 0O 0 O 45
17 Alison Smith 1 1 0 O 22
18 Colleen Quinlan 2 3 0 0 45 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
19 Emily Mayer-Bacon 0 0O 0 O 45 1_Katie Golding 90:00 3 8
22 Ava Scheininger 1 1 0 0 45 Totals 3 8
25 Dana Stone 4 0O 0 o©O 45
Totals 24 11 3 1 945
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Kristen Redsun 45:00 0 1
1 Meredith Maguire 45:00 0 0
Totals 0 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Johns Hopkins 11 13 24 Johns Hopkins 2 7
Franklin & Marshall 1 1 2 Franklin & Marshall 0 0 0
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Johns Hopkins 1 0 1 Johns Hopkins 4 4 8
Franklin & Marshall 5 Franklin & Marshall 3 6 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
17:34 JHU Erica Suter Keeper came out, Suter able to get back
22:15 JHU Jessica Hnatiuk Goalie block corner, Hnatiuk scored on r
43:23 JHU Erica Suter Allie Zazzali Cross from 3 inside box, Sutter shot to

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



23:11
23:29

27:41
30:26

32:36
32:43

36:28
36:38
38:05
40:28
41:11

43:23

44:33
45:00
45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00

52:25
53:35

57:03
57:41
58:48
59:10

60:41
61:13
63:21

Team
JHU
F&M
JHU
JHU
F&M
JHU
F&M
JHU
F&M
JHU

JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU

JHU
JHU
JHU
F&M
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU

JHU
JHU

JHU

JHU

F&M
JHU
F&M
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
F&M
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
JHU
JHU

Play By Play

Play

Kristen Redsun at goalie for Johns Hopkins.

Katie Golding at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.

Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [02:54].

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

Shot by F&M Jenny Jones, SAVE Kristen Redsun.

Offside against Johns Hopkins.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

F&M substitution: Carley Nicholson for Hannah Savage.

GOAL by JHU Erica Suter (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.
Johns Hopkins 1, Franklin & Marshall O

*Keeper came out, Suter able to get back around goalie and one defender

Shot by JHU Sarah Roeder, SAVE Katie Golding.

Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [22:03].

Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [22:07].

GOAL by JHU Jessica Hnatiuk, goal number 4 for season.
Johns Hopkins 2, Franklin & Marshall 0

*Goalie block corner, Hnatiuk scored on rebound

JHU substitution: Alison Smith for Pam Kopfensteiner.

Shot by JHU Allie Zazzali, SAVE Katie Golding.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

JHU substitution: Laura Moody for Sara Tankard.

Shot by JHU Erica Suter WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

Shot by JHU Jenn Paulucci WIDE LEFT.

F&M substitution: Emily Noto for Jen Korngut.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Erica Suter BLOCKED.

Shot by JHU Alison Smith, SAVE Katie Golding.

Shot by JHU Caitlin Moore HIGH.

Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [40:28].

Shot by JHU Allie Zazzali BLOCKED.

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

GOAL by JHU Erica Suter, Assist by Allie Zazzali, goal number 6 for season.
Johns Hopkins 3, Franklin & Marshall O

*Cross from 3 inside box, Sutter shot to upper left corner

Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [44:33].

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Meredith Maguire at goalie for Johns Hopkins.

For JHU: #22 Ava Scheininger, #10 Leslie O'Brien, #11 Claire Pelura, #18 Colleen Quinlan, #25 Dana Stone, #18
Colleen Quinlan, #6 Laura Moody, #19 Emily Mayer-Bacon, #16 Taylor Schulte, #8 Sasha Reyes-Guerra, #00
Kristen Redsun.

For F&M: #5 Christine Madonia, #4 Carley Nicholson, #14 Jenny Jones, #13 Meaghan Mancini, #19 Jen Korngut,
#16 Bailey Huber, #28 Shelby Cummins, #9 Henley Siegrist, #29 Amy Chabitnoy, #3 Holly Lagasse, #1 Katie
Golding.

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.
Shot by F&M Jen Korngut WIDE LEFT.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Dana Stone WIDE LEFT.

F&M substitution: Sarah McGahran for Shelby Cummins.
Offside against Johns Hopkins.

F&M substitution: Hayley Steffen for Meaghan Mancini.
Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Corner kick by JHU Claire Pelura [60:41].

Offside against Johns Hopkins.

Shot by JHU Dana Stone HIT CROSSBAR.



64:22

67:01
67:53

70:14
71:49
74:20
75:13
75:13
76:47
76:57
77:43
80:06

82:18
83:04
83:32
83:41
86:53

90:00

JHU
JHU
F&M
JHU
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
JHU
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
F&M
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
JHU
F&M
F&M
JHU
JHU
0

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

Shot by JHU Leslie O'Brien, SAVE Katie Golding.

Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.
Offside against Johns Hopkins.

F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Carley Nicholson.
Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Dana Stone HIT POST.

Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.

Shot by JHU Ava Scheininger, SAVE Katie Golding.

F&M substitution: Meaghan Mancini for Hayley Steffen.
F&M substitution: Carley Nicholson for Christine Madonia.
Shot by JHU Leslie O'Brien BLOCKED.

F&M substitution: Hannah Savage for Jenny Jones.

Shot by JHU Taylor Schulte WIDE RIGHT.

Corner kick by JHU Claire Pelura [80:06].

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

Offside against Johns Hopkins.

Shot by JHU Sasha Reyes-Guerra WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by JHU Dana Stone WIDE RIGHT.

F&M substitution: Christine Madonia for Shelby Cummins.
Foul on Franklin & Marshall.

Shot by JHU Taylor Schulte BLOCKED.

Foul on Johns Hopkins.

End of period [90:00].



