Johns Hopkins (11-2, 6-0 CC) -vs- Franklin & Marshall (3-11, 1-5 CC) 10/14/2009 at Lancaster, Pa. (Tylus Field)

Date: 10/14/2009 Attendance: 211 Stadium: Tylus Field

Stadium: Tylus Field **Officials:** Referee, Paul Koba Asst. Referee, Vince Cecco Richard

Olser

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Johns Hopkins	3	0	3
Franklin & Marshall	0	0	0

Johns Hopkins 3

Franklin & Marshall 0

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters			•					Starters			•		
GK	00	Kristen Redsun	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Katie Golding	0	0	0	0	90
D	2	Jenn Paulucci	1	0	0	0	45	D	3	Holly Lagasse	0	0	0	0	90
F	3	Allie Zazzali	2	1	0	1	45	М	5	Christine Madonia	0	0	0	0	82
D	5	Sarah Gieszl	0	0	0	0	45	D	7	Hannah Savage	0	0	0	0	30
M	12	Natalie Held	0	0	0	0	45	D	9	Henley Siegrist	0	0	0	0	90
М	14	Sara Tankard	0	0	0	0	28	М	13	Meaghan Mancini	0	0	0	0	74
D	20	Pam Kopfensteiner	0	0	0	0	23	D	14	Jenny Jones	1	1	0	0	77
D	23	Jessica Hnatiuk	1	1	1	0	45	D	16	Bailey Huber	0	0	0	0	90
М	24	Sarah Roeder	1	1	0	0	45	M	19	Jen Korngut	1	0	0	0	78
М	26	Erica Suter	4	2	2	0	45	F	28	Shelby Cummins	0	0	0	0	73
F	27	Caitlin Moore	1	0	0	0	45	D	29	Amy Chabitnoy	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	1	Meredith Maguire	0	0	0	0	0		2	Emily Noto	0	0	0	0	12
	6	Laura Moody	0	0	0	0	62		4	Carley Nicholson	0	0	0	0	67
	8	Sasha Reyes-Guerra	1	0	0	0	45		6	Hayley Steffen	0	0	0	0	16
	10	Leslie O'Brien	2	1	0	0	45		18	Sarah McGahran	0	0	0	0	32
	11	Claire Pelura	0	0	0	0	45			Totals	2	1	0	0	991
	16	Taylor Schulte	2	0	0	0	45								
	17	Alison Smith	1	1	0	0	22				5.41		_		_
	18	Colleen Quinlan	3	3	0	0	45			keepers		nutes		_	Saves
	19	Emily Mayer-Bacon	0	0	0	0	45			Golding		90:00	-	3	8
	22	Ava Scheininger	1	1	0	0	45		Total	s				3	8
	25	Dana Stone	4	0	0	0	45								
		Totals	24	11	3	1	945								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
00	Kristen Redsun	45:00	0	1
1	Meredith Maguire	45:00	0	0
	Totals		0	1

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Johns Hopkins	11	13	24
Franklin & Marshall	1	1	2
Saves By Period			
Johns Hopkins	1	0	1
Franklin & Marshall	3	5	8

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Johns Hopkins	5	2	7
Franklin & Marshall	0	0	0
Fouls By Period			
Johns Hopkins	4	4	8
Franklin & Marshall	3	6	9

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
17:34	JHU	Erica Suter		Keeper came out, Suter able to get back
22:15	JHU	Jessica Hnatiuk		Goalie block corner, Hnatiuk scored on r
43:23	JHU	Erica Suter	Allie Zazzali	Cross from 3 inside box, Sutter shot to

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	JHU	Kristen Redsun at goalie for Johns Hopkins.
00:00	F&M	Katie Golding at goalie for Franklin & Marshall.
02:54	JHU	Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [02:54].
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
09:22	F&M	Shot by F&M Jenny Jones, SAVE Kristen Redsun.
14:46	JHU	Offside against Johns Hopkins.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
16:45	F&M	F&M substitution: Carley Nicholson for Hannah Savage.
17:34	JHU	GOAL by JHU Erica Suter (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.
		Johns Hopkins 1, Franklin & Marshall 0
	JHU	*Keeper came out, Suter able to get back around goalie and one defender
18:23	JHU	Shot by JHU Sarah Roeder, SAVE Katie Golding.
22:03	JHU	Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [22:03].
22:07	JHU	Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [22:07].
22:15	JHU	GOAL by JHU Jessica Hnatiuk, goal number 4 for season.
		Johns Hopkins 2, Franklin & Marshall 0
	JHU	*Goalie block corner, Hnatiuk scored on rebound
23:11		JHU substitution: Alison Smith for Pam Kopfensteiner.
23:29		Shot by JHU Allie Zazzali, SAVE Katie Golding.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
27:41		JHU substitution: Laura Moody for Sara Tankard.
30:26		Shot by JHU Erica Suter WIDE LEFT.
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
32:36		Shot by JHU Jenn Paulucci WIDE LEFT.
32:43		F&M substitution: Emily Noto for Jen Korngut.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
36:28	JHU	Shot by JHU Erica Suter BLOCKED.
36:38		Shot by JHU Alison Smith, SAVE Katie Golding.
38:05		Shot by JHU Caitlin Moore HIGH.
40:28	JHU	Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [40:28].
41:11		Shot by JHU Allie Zazzali BLOCKED.
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
43:23	JHU	GOAL by JHU Erica Suter, Assist by Allie Zazzali, goal number 6 for season.
		Johns Hopkins 3, Franklin & Marshall 0
	JHU	*Cross from 3 inside box, Sutter shot to upper left corner
44:33		Corner kick by JHU Natalie Held [44:33].
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	JHU	Meredith Maguire at goalie for Johns Hopkins.
		For JHU: #22 Ava Scheininger, #10 Leslie O'Brien, #11 Claire Pelura, #18 Colleen Quinlan, #25 Dana Stone, #18
45.00	1011	Colleen Quinlan, #6 Laura Moody, #19 Emily Mayer-Bacon, #16 Taylor Schulte, #8 Sasha Reyes-Guerra, #00 Kristen Redsun.
45:00	JIIO	For F&M: #5 Christine Madonia, #4 Carley Nicholson, #14 Jenny Jones, #13 Meaghan Mancini, #19 Jen Korngut,
		#16 Bailey Huber, #28 Shelby Cummins, #9 Henley Siegrist, #29 Amy Chabitnoy, #3 Holly Lagasse, #1 Katie
45:00	F&M	Golding.
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
52:25	JHU	Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.
53:35	F&M	Shot by F&M Jen Korngut WIDE LEFT.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
57:03		Shot by JHU Dana Stone WIDE LEFT.
57:41		F&M substitution: Sarah McGahran for Shelby Cummins.
58:48		Offside against Johns Hopkins.
59:10		F&M substitution: Hayley Steffen for Meaghan Mancini.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
60:41		Corner kick by JHU Claire Pelura [60:41].
61:13		Offside against Johns Hopkins.
63:21	JHU	Shot by JHU Dana Stone HIT CROSSBAR.

	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
64:22	JHU	Shot by JHU Leslie O'Brien, SAVE Katie Golding.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
67:01	JHU	Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.
67:53	JHU	Offside against Johns Hopkins.
68:34	F&M	F&M substitution: Shelby Cummins for Carley Nicholson.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
70:14	JHU	Shot by JHU Dana Stone HIT POST.
71:49	JHU	Shot by JHU Colleen Quinlan, SAVE Katie Golding.
74:20	JHU	Shot by JHU Ava Scheininger, SAVE Katie Golding.
75:13	F&M	F&M substitution: Meaghan Mancini for Hayley Steffen.
75:13	F&M	F&M substitution: Carley Nicholson for Christine Madonia.
76:47	JHU	Shot by JHU Leslie O'Brien BLOCKED.
76:57	F&M	F&M substitution: Hannah Savage for Jenny Jones.
77:43	JHU	Shot by JHU Taylor Schulte WIDE RIGHT.
80:06	JHU	Corner kick by JHU Claire Pelura [80:06].
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
82:18	JHU	Offside against Johns Hopkins.
83:04	JHU	Shot by JHU Sasha Reyes-Guerra WIDE RIGHT.
83:32	JHU	Shot by JHU Dana Stone WIDE RIGHT.
83:41	F&M	F&M substitution: Christine Madonia for Shelby Cummins.
	F&M	Foul on Franklin & Marshall.
86:53	JHU	Shot by JHU Taylor Schulte BLOCKED.
	JHU	Foul on Johns Hopkins.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].